05-28-2002

102103540 ._.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ | Y Y Y |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Siemens Stromberg-Carlson 5.7.12 | Name: Siemens Telecom Networks Internal Address: 400 Rinehart Road |
| Individual(s) Association | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: City:_Lake MaryState:_FL_Zip:_ 32746 |
| Corporation-State Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Cther | representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/191190 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/191190 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 75/048293 | |
| Additional number(s) a | ttached V Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Lawrence E. Abelman | BELLEVILLE STATE OF THE STATE O |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 |
| Internal Address:Abelman Frayne & Schwab | Enclosed |
| Abelilian Frayne & Schwab | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Oli Cot Addi 635. | |
| | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip:10017 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | |
| \mathcal{H}^{0} | 1/2// L/2/2 |
| Lawrence E. Abelman | plu 3/1/0c |
| | ignature / Date |
| Total number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/24/2002 AANNED1 00000040 75191190

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 200.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0020

Change of Name—Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.:

2147083—O N E UP

2233169--AIRXPRESS

1984030--EWSP

2026297--EWSM

1933339—VISION O-N-E

1187459--DCO

782061—STROMBERG-CARLSON

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0021

SIEMENS STROMBERG-CARLSON

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARTNERS

We, the undersigned, being all the general partners of Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), hereby change the name of the partnership effective as of October 1, 1997, from Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks.

Dated as of August 26, 1997.

Siemens Communication Systems, Inc.

Siemens Communications, L.P. by Siemens Communication Systems, Inc., a general partner

Joli dul

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

Systems, Inc., a general partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0022